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Deutsch: Montageanleitung. Sorgfdaltig lesen. FUr spatere Verwendung
aufbewahren.

English: Assembly instruction. Read carefully. Keep for future
references.

Italiano: Istruzioni di montaggio. Leggere attentomente. Conservare
per futura consultazione.

Frangais: Guide de montage. Lisez attentivement. Gardez pour
références dans lefutur.

Espafiol: Instrucciones para el armado. Leer cuidadosamente.
Conserve para referencias futuras.

Portugués: Instrugdes de montagem. Leia cuidadosamente. Guarde
para consultas futuras.

Nederlands: Montagehandleiding. Zorgvuldig lezen. Bewaar voor later
gebruik.

Gaeilge: Treoracha Tégdla. Léigh go ciramach. Coiméad é mar
thagairt.

Malti: Istruzzjonijiet dwar l-assemblagg. Agra bir-reqqa. Erfghu biex
tirreferi ghalih fil-futur.

Dansk: Installationsvejledning. Loes omhygeligt. Gem til senere brug.
Svenska: Installationsanvisningar. Las noggrant. Hall for senare bruk.

Suomen: Asennusohjeet. Lue huolellisesti. S6astd mydhempdd
viittausta varten.

Eesti: Kokkupaneku juhend. Lugeda téhelepanelikult. Hoidke
edaspidiseks vaatamiseks alles.
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LatvieSu: Montazas instrukcijo. RUpigi izlasiet. Saglabgjiet vélakai
atsaucei.

Lietuvos: Montavimo instrukcijo. Perskaitykite atidzZiai. [Ssaugokite
naudojimui ateityje.

Polski: Instrukcja montazu. Przeczytaé uwoznie. Zachowaé do
wykorzystania w przysztosci.

Cestina: Postup pfi montézi. Ctéte pozorné. Ponechte si pro budouci
referenci.

Slovengina: Postup pri montazi. Citojte pozorne. Ponechajte si pre
buducu referenciu.

Magyar: Osszeszerelési utasitasok. Figyelmesen olvassa el. Tartsa
meg késdbbi haszndlatra.

Slovenséina: Navodila za montazo. Pozorno preberite. Shranite za
poznejso uporabo.

Bowarapcku: MHcTpykumm 30 craobsasare. MNpovueTeTe BHUMATEAHO.
3anaseTte 30 6baULM CMPOABKM.

Roman: Instructiuni de asamblare. A se citi cu atentie. A se p&stra
pentru utilizare ulterioard.

EMnNvikd: Odnyieg EykaTtdoTaong. AiaBdoeTe mpooekTikd. KpaTAoTe To
yiot LEAAOVTIKT) ovapopd.

Hrvatski: Upute za sastavljanje. Pazljivo itajte. Cuvajte za buduéu
uporabu.




Deutsch: Achtung! Montage nur durch Erwachsene. Verpackung
enthdlt Kleinteile, die vor der Montage eine Gefahr fur Kinder unter 3
Jahren darstellen kdnnten. Nur fGr den Hausgebrauch.

English: Attention! Installation only by adults. Package contains small
parts that could pose a risk to children under 3 years of age, prior to
installation. For household use only.

ltaliano: Attenzione! Linstallazione deve essere eseguita da un adulto.
La confezione contiene componenti di piccole dimensioni che, prima

dellinstallazione, possono rappresentare un rischio per bambini al di
sotto dei 3 anni. Solo per uso domestico.

Frangais: Attention! Montage fait uniquement par des adultes.
Emballage comporte de petites piéces qui pourraient poser un risque
aux enfants de moins de 3 ans, avant linstallation. A usage
uniquement domestique.

Espariol: Atencién! Instalacidn solo por adultos. El paquete contiene
partes pequefias que podrian presentar riesgos a niflos menores de
tres. Sélo para uso casero.

Portugués: Atengdo! Instalagdo apenas por adultos. A embalagem
contém pegas pequenas que podem representar um risco para
criangas com idade inferior a 3 anos, antes da instalagdo. Para
utilizagdo doméstica apenas.

Nederlands: Let op! Montage alleen door volwassene. De verpakking
bevat kleine onderdelen, die voér de montage gevaar kunnen
opleveren voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar. Alleen voor huishoudelijk
gebruik.

Gaeilge: Tabhair aire! Téd cead ag daoine fadsta amhain suitedil. T&
pdirt beaga sa phacdiste a dfhéadfadh a bheith ina chontuirt do
phdisti nios dige nd 3 daois, sula ndéantar é a shuitedil. Oiridnai mar
earra ti amhain.

Malti: Attent! L-installazzjoni ghandha ssir biss minn adult. Fil-pakkett
hemm bicéiet zghar li jistghu jkunu ta’ periklu ghal tfal taht it-tliet 3
snin, qabel jigu installati. Ghall-uzu fid-dar biss.

Dansk: Voer opmecerksom! Installation udfgres kun aof voksne personer.
Emballagen indeholder sma dele, som fer installation kan udgere
risiko for bgrn under 3 ar. Kun til privat brug.

Svenska: Obs! Installationen utférs endast av vuxna personer. Paketet
innehaller smadelar som fore installation kan orsaka en risk fér barn
under 3 &r. Endast fér anvandning hemma.

Suomen: Huomio! Asennusta tehd&an vain aikuiset ihmiset. Paketti
sisaltad pienid osio, jotka ennen asennusta voivat aiheuttaa vaaran
alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille. Kaytettavaksi vain kotona.

Eesti: Tahelepanu! Paigaldamine on lubatud ainult tdiskasvanutel.

Pakend sisaldab vaikesi osi, mis véivad olla alla 3-aastastele lastele
enne paigaldamist ohtlikud. Ainult kodus kasutamiseks.
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LatvieSu: Uzmanibu! UzstadiSanu veic tikai pieaugusas personas.
lepakojuma ietilpst sikas detalas, kas pirms uzstadiSanas var radit
risku bérniem lidz 3 gadu vecumam. LietoSanai tikai majas apstdklos.

Lietuvos: Démesio! Montavimq gali atlikti tik suaugusieji. Pakuotéje
yra mazy daliy, kurios gali kelti pavojy vaikams, jaunesniems negu 3
metai, prie$ montavima, Tik buitiniom naudojimui.

Polski: Uwaga! Montaz tylko przez osoby doroste. Opakowanie
zawiera drobne elementy stwarzajgce przed montazem ryzyko
potkniecia przez dzieci ponizej 3 roku zycia. Wytqcznie do uzytku
domowego.

Cestina: Pozor! Instalace pouze dospélymi. Baleni obsahuje malé
Cdsti, které by mohly predstavovat riziko pro déti do véku 3 let, pred
instalaci. Pouze pro pouziti v domdécnosti.

Slovenéina: Pozor! Instaldcia iba dospelymi. Balenie obsahuje malé
Casti, ktoré by mohli predstavovat riziko pre deti do veku 3 rokov, pred
inStaldciou. Len na pouzitie v domdécnosti.

Magyar: Figyelem! Csak felnétt szerelheti 6ssze. A csomag kis
alkatrészeket is tartalmaz, melyek, az 6sszeszerelést megelézéen
veszélyt jelenthetnek 3 éven alul gyermekekre. Csak hdztartdsi
haszndlatro.

Slovens¢&ina: Pozor! Montazo lahko izvajajo samo odrasle osebe.
Pakiranje vsebuje majhne delce, ki lahko pred namestitvijo povzroci
nevarnost za otroke, mlajse od 3 let. Somo za domaco uporabo.

BvArapckn: BHUMaHMe! Ao ce MOHTMPQO COMO OT Bb3PACTHW. MaKeTsT
CHABOKA MAAKM YOCTU, KOUTO MPEeAU MOHTOXA BUXQ MOTAK AQ
MPEACTAOBASIBOT PUCK 30 A€UQ Mo 3-roanwHa Bb3pacT. Camo 3a
AOMaWHa yrnoTpe6a.

Roman: Atentie! A se instala numai de catre adulti. Ambalajul contine
piese mici care, inainte de instalare, pot prezenta pericol pentru
copiii sub 3 ani. Numai pentru utilizare casnicd.

EMnviké: Mpoooxn! H eykaTdoTaon mpayuaTtornoieital pévo and
evAAIka &Topa. To MokéTo mepIAapBavel pikp& KOUUATIA, Ta OTToIa TTPIV
and TNV eyKaT&OTOON PMOPET Vo MPOKOAESE! KiVBUVO Yia Ta TauSId KATw
Twv 3 eTWV. ATOKAEIOTIKS Yia Xprion povo OTo OTiTI.

Hrvatski: Pozor! Instalaciju smiju izvrsiti samo odrasli. Pakiranje sadrzi
sitne dijelove koji, prije nego Sto se instaliraju, mogu biti opasni za
djecu mladu od 3 godine. Samo za kuéanstva.
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Deutsch: Das Beklettern des Produktes ist verboten. Durch Umkippen
kénnen ernsthafte Verletzungen entstehen.

Gegebenenfalls das Produkt mit fur die heimische Wand geeigneter
Dubel- / Schraubenkombination (A) + (C) - fragen Sie hierzu den
ortlichen Fachhandel - an der Wand befestigen. Siehe Anleitung.

English: Climbing the product is prohibited. Danger of serious injury.
If necessary, the product should be fixed to the wall with an
appropriate dowel / screw combination for the local wall (A) + (C) -
consult the local specialist dealer. See instructions.

ltaliano: E vietato arrampicarsi sul prodotto. Pericolo di gravi lesioni.
Se necessario, il prodotto deve essere fissato alla parete con
appropriata combinazione di viti / tasselli per parete locale (A) + (C) -
consultare il rivenditore specializzato locale. Vedere le istruzioni.

Frangais: Escalader le produit est interdit. Risque de blessures graves.
Si nécessaire, le produit doit étre fixé au mur & laide dune
combinaison cheville/vis pour paroi murale (A) + (C) - consulter le
vendeur spécialisé local. Consulter les instructions.

Espafiol: Se prohibe escalar el producto. Peligro de herridas graves.
Si es necesario, el producto debe fijarse a la pared con una
combinacién de clavija / tornillo apropiada para la pared local (A) +
(C) - consulte con el distribuidor especializado local. Vea las
instrucciones.

Portugués: E proibido subir para o produto. Perigo de ferimento
grave.

Se for necessdério, o produto deverd ser fixo & parede com uma
combinagdo de bucha/parafuso apropriada para a parede local (A) +
(C) - consulte o revendedor especializado local. Consulte as
instrugdes.

Nederlands: Het beklimmen van het product is verboden. Gevaar voor
ernstig letsel.

Indien nodig, moet het product worden bevestigd aan de muur met
een geschikte plug / schroef combinatie voor de lokale wand (A) + (C)
- raadpleeg de plaatselijke dealer. Zie de instructies.

Gaeilge: Cosc ar dreapaddireacht a dhéanamh ar an tairge. Bool
mordhiobhdlo.

Mas g4, ba chdir an tairge a chrochadh ar an mballa le dual né scrid
oiriinach don mballa ditidla (A) + (C) - téigh i gcomhairle leis an
sainmhargaire ditilla. Féach treoracha.

Malti: Huwa pprojbit li titla fuq il-prodott. Periklu ta' hsara serja.

Jekk hu mehtieg, il-prodott ghandu jkun iffissat mal-hajt ma’
kombinazzjoni ta’ injam fond/ kamin adattat ghall-hajt lokali (A) + (C) -
ikkonsulta lid-depozitarju lokali. Ara l-istruzzjonijiet.

Dansk: Klatring p& produktet er forbudt. Fare for alvorlige skader.
Hvis det er ngdvendigt, skal produktet fastgares til voeggen med en
passende dyvel / skruekombination til den lokale vaeg (A) + (C) - rddgiv
dig med den lokale specialforhandler. Se vejledninger.
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Svenska: Det ar forbjudet att klattra pd produkten.
Risk for allvarlig skada.

Om nédvandigt ska produkten fixeras mot en vagg O t
med lémplig tapp- eller skruvkombination (A) + (C) - p °
konsultera lokal aterférsaljare. Se instruktioner.

Suomen: Tuotteen paalla kiipeily on kielletty.

Vaokavan tapaturman vaara.

Tarvittaessa tuote tulee kiinnittdd seindaén asianmukaisella kyseiseen
seindtyyppiin tarkoitetulla tappi/ruuvi-yhdistelmalla (A) + (C) -
tiedustele paikallisesta erikoisliikkeestd. Katso ohjeet.

Eesti: Tootel ronimine on keelatud. Tésise vigastuse oht.
Vojadusel tuleb toode kinnitada seinale sobivate tudblite / kruvidega
(A) + (C) - konsulteerige omaala spetsialistidega. Vaadake juhiseid.

LatvieSu: KdpSana uz produkta ir stingri aizliegta. Pastav smagu
savainojumu gdsanas risks.

Ja nepiecieSams, produkts ir janostiprina pie sienas ar atbilstosu
tapu / skravi (A) + (C) - konsultéjieties ar viet&jo specidlistu /
izplatitaju. Skatit instrukcijos.

Lietuvos: Ant produkto lipti draudzioma. Kyla rimto suzalojimo
pavojus.

Jei reikiq, produktq reikia montuoti ant sienos naudojant atitinkamq
kai¢iy/varzy kombinacijq tvirtinimui prie sienos (A) + (C) -
pasikonsultuokite su vietos prekybos atstovu. Zr. instrukcijos.

Polski: Zabrania sie wspinania na produkt. Niebezpieczeristwo
powaznych obrazen.

W razie koniecznosci, produkt przymocowadé do pobliskiej Sciany za
pomocq odpowiednich kotkéw / $rub (A) + (C) - w tej sprawie nalezy
skonsultowaé sig z lokalnym sprzedowcq, Sprawdzié w instrukcji.

Cestina: Lezeni po produktu je zakdzdno. Nebezpedi vazného zranéni.
V pfipadé potreby je produkt tfeba pripevnit ke sténé pomoci vhodné
kombinace hmoZdinek/Sroubt (A) + (C) - poradd'te se s mistnim
specializovanym prodejcem. Viz pokyny.

Slovencina: Lezenie na produkt je zakdzané. Nebezpecdenstvo
vézneho zranenia.

Ak je to potrebné, mal by byt vyrobok pripevneny k stene s vhodnou
kombindciou hmozdinky / skrutka pre miestne stene (A) + (C) -
konzultujte u odborného predajcu. Vid' pokyny.

Magyar: A termékre mdszni tilos. Komoly sérilés veszélye |étezik.
Ha szlkséges, a terméket a falra erdsitheti a megfeleld csavar/tipli
segitségével (A) + (C) - egyeztessen a helyi szakértével. Ldsd az
Utmutatoét.

Slovensc¢ina: Nevarnost nevarne poskodbe.

Ce je potrebno, mora biti izdelek nameé&en na steno s primerno
kombinacijo centrirnih zaticev / vijokov za lokalni zid (A) + (C) -
posvetujte se z lokalnim specializiranim trgovcem.

Glejte navodila.

Bwvarapcku: 3a6paHeHo e kKauBaHETO Bbpxy NpoaykTa. OnacHocT oT
TEXKO HOPOHSBOHE.

Mpu HEOBXOAUMOCT MPOAYKTBT MOXE AQ Ce 3aKPEMM HQ CTEHA C
MOAXOAAWA KOMBUHAUMS ato6en/BUHT (A) + (C) - KOHCYyATUpPaliTE ce C
MECTHMUS CMEeUMaAUINPAH AOCTABUYUK. BukTe MHCTPYKUMUTE.

Roman: Urcarea pe produs este interzisd. Pericol de accidentare.
Dacd este nevoie, produsul trebuie fixat de perete cu un diblu/surub
corespunzator tipului de perete (A) + (C) - consultati un specialist. A se
vedea instructiunile.

EAMNvikG: AnayopeleTal Vo OKap@aAveTe oTo mpoidv. Kivduvog
ocopapoU TpaupaTiopoU.

Edv kpiveTar amapaitnTo, TOo MPoidy Ba mpémnel va oTepewdei GTOV TOiYXO
ue évav kaTdAMNAo cuvduaoud Euldmpokag / Bidag yia Tov Toixo (A) +
(C) - ouppouleuTeiTe TOV TOTIKS €eIDIKEUNEVO TTWANTA. AgiTe TIG 0dnyieg.

Hrvatski: Penjanje na proizvod je zabranjeno. Opasnost od teskih
ozljeda.

Ako je potrebno, proizvod treba biti pricvrséen na zid s odgovarajudéoj
kombinaciji drveni cep /vijok za lokalni zid (A) + (C) - konzultirojte
lokalnog struénog trgovca. Pogledajte upute.
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Deutsch: Pflegeanleitung. Flecken mit weichem Tuch, klarem Wasser
und wenig Spulmittel entfernen. Trocken reiben.

English: Care instructions. Remove stains with a soft cloth, clear water
and some detergent. Rub dry.

Italiano: Istruzioni di mantenimento. Rimuovere le macchie utilizzando
un panno morbido, acqua pulita e detergente. Strofinare a secco.

Frangais: Guide dentretien. Enlever les taches avec un chiffon doux,
de leau claire et un peu de détergent. Frotter & sec.

Espafiol: Instrucciones para el cuidado. Quite las manchas con un
pafio suave, agua limpia y algo de detergente. Frotar para secar.

Portugués: Instrugdes de tratomento. Remova manchas com um pano
macio, dgua limpa e algum detergente. Esfregue em seco.

Nederlands: Instructies verzorging. Verwijder vliekken met een zachte
doek, zuiver water en een weinig reinigingsmiddel. Droogwrijven.

Gaeilge: Treoracha Cdraim. Glan salachair le piosa fabraic bog, uisce
olan agus glantach éigin. Cuimil le triomd.

Malti: Istruzzjonijiet dwar kif tiehu hisieb il-prodott. It-tbajjo’ nehhihom
béarruta ratbo, ilma ¢ar u ftit sapun. Ixxuttah sew.

Dansk: Vedligeholdelsesinstruktion. Pletter skal fjernes men en blad
klud, rent vand og en lille mcengde af rengeringsmiddel. Gnides tor.

Svenska: Skdtselanvisningar. Flackar rensas med en mjuk trasa, rent
vatten och en liten mangd tvattmedel. Torka ytan torr.

Suomen: Hoito-ohjeet. Puhdista tahrat pehmeallé kankaallo,
puhtaalla vedelld jo pienelld maadraldd pesuaineella. Pyyhi pinta
kuivaksi.

Eesti: Hooldusjuhised. Plekid eemaldada pehme lapi, puhta vee ja
mdne detergendiga. Kuivatada.

Latviesu: KopSanas instrukcija. Traipus notiriet ar mikstu lupatinu, tiru
Udeni un nelielu daudzumu tirisanas lidzekla. Noslaukiet virsmu
sausu.

Lietuvos: Priezilros instrukcijos. Démes pasalinkite naudodami
minkstq Sluoste, skaidry vandenj ir Siek tiek valymo priemonés.
Nusausinkite.

Polski: Zalecenia dotyczqgce pielegnacji. Zabrudzenia usuwadé za
pomocq miekkiej szmatki, wody i detergentu. Wytrze¢ do sucha.

Cestina: Ndvod na pééi. Odstrarite skvrny s mékkym hadfikem, éistou
vodou a Cisticim prostfedkem. Vysuste.

Slovené&ina: Ndvod na starostlivost. Odstrante 3kvrny s mékkou
handrickou, Cistou vodou a ¢istiacim prostriedkom. Vysuste.

Magyar: Apoldsi utasitdsok. A szennyezédéseket puha ruhéval, vizzel
és kevés mosédszerrel tavolitsa el. Térélje szarazro.

Slovensc¢ina: Navodila za nego. Madeze ocistite z mehko krpo, Cisto
vodo in majhno koli¢ino detergenta. Obrisite povrsino do suhega.

BoArapcku: IHCTpyKumm 30 rpwka. MeTHaTa ce mpeMaxBaT ¢ Meka
KbPrMaQ, YKCTQ BOAQ M MOYMCTBAW, NPENapaT. Aa ce NOACYWH C
n3bbvpcBaHeE.

Roman: Instructiuni de intretinere. Eliminati petele folosind o carpd
moale, apd curatd si putin detergent. Uscati prin frecare.

EAMNvika: O8nyieg mpogpUAagng kai cuvTApNoNng. Tig Aekédeg, kabBapioTe
pe éva HoAokd mavi, kaBopd vepd Kail pia Pk ToodTNTa
aAMoPEUMAVTIKOU. TKOUTOTE TNV EMQAVEIX VOl OTEYVHOEI.

Hrvatski: Upute za odrzavanje. Mrlje uklonite s mekom krpom, ¢istom
vodom i malo deterdzento. Istrljajte na suho.
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